Emergency Shelter

Age Requirements 18 and over

Available 24/7

No

Other Eligibility Criteria

Homeless Loudoun County residents. Women & children; families

Family

Yes

Intake Contact Email

bdagostino@goodshepherdalliance

Intake Process

Intake information and to request shelter is 703-777-0420. They will do a screening and then refer applicants to Good Shepherd who will do a second screening before accepting.

Provider Refer

Yes

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Self Refer

Yes

Good Shepherd of Northern Virginia

http://goodshepherdalliance.org

https://goodshepherdnova.org/our-programs/

https://www.facebook.com/goodshepLC

Main

(703) 724-1555

20684 Ashburn Road

20147 VA

United States

Monday: 10:00 am-7:00 pm Tuesday: 10:00 am-7:00 pm Wednesday: 10:00 am-7:00 pm Thursday: 10:00 am-7:00 pm Friday: 10:00 am-7:00 pm Saturday: 10:00 am-7:00 pm Sunday: 11:00 am-6:00 pm

Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

English

Serves the homeless and those living in poverty by providing emergency shelter, food, clothing, children's programs, and counseling.

Family Emergency Shelter: 10-bed emergency shelter for families. Residents enter into the Six Steps to Self-Sufficiency program. Guests may stay up to 89 days in the emergency shelter.

Hebron Women & Children's Shelter: 6 rooms and house 25 residents. Provides basic needs for all individuals.

Peace House is a transitional home for single women located in Leesburg, VA. It houses four residents. A resident may apply for a room at Peace House after residing at the Hebron Emergency Shelter for 30 days.

Mary's House of Hope is a transitional home for single mothers located in Purcellville, VA designated for pregnant mothers and or single mothers with young children. Mary's House has three rooms and can sleep up to eight residents. A resident may apply for a room at Mary's House of Hope after residing at the Hebron Emergency Shelter for 30 days.

Emergency shelter provides short term (30-89 days) 7-days a week emergency family shelter to men, women and children temporarily homeless.

Service Area(s)
Loudoun County
Email
community@goodshepherdalliance.org